# INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

(Ministry of Shipping, Govt. of India) A-13, Sector-1, Gautam Buddha Nagar, NOIDA, U.P. -201301 Tel: (0120) 2544036 | Fax: (0120) 2521764

Email: secy@iwai.gov.in

Website: <a href="https://www.iwai.nic.in">https://www.iwai.nic.in</a> & <a href="https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app">https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app</a>

#### NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

#### a) Introduction:

Inland Waterways Authority of India (IWAI) invites online Bids **from reputed Firms/Companies** in two cover system (Cover – I: Technical Bid and Cover – II: Financial Bid) for "Selection of Consultant for Design and Supervision of Inland Waterways Museum at Inland Waterways Authority of India Head Office (Noida)".

### b) Critical Data sheet:

Interested parties may download the Tender document online from the site <a href="https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app">https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app</a> and IWAI's website "<a href="www.iwai.nic.in">www.iwai.nic.in</a>".

<b>Cost of Tender Document</b>	INR 1000/- (Indian Rupees one
	Thousand Only)
<b>Document Download Start Date</b>	31-10-2017
Pre-bid meeting	13-11-2017 at 1400 hrs
Last date of submission of pre-bid queries	10-11-2017
<b>Bid Submission Last Date</b>	22-11-2017 up to 1500 hrs
<b>Technical Bid Opening Date</b>	23-11-2017 at 1530 hrs
Financial Bid Opening Date	To be intimated later.

#### c) Scope of the work:

In brief, the Scope of Work for the appointed firm shall be providing services related to Design and Supervision of Inland Waterways Museum at IWAI Head Office at Noida as per the terms and conditions and technical specifications stipulated in the Tender Document. The detailed Scope of Work shall be as described in the Section-VI of this Tender Document.

## d) Method of Selection:

Bidder will be selected under Quality and Cost Based Selection procedure as described in Clause 15 & 16 of Section -2: ITB in this Tender Document.

# e) Clarifications:

Clarification/Query if any on the Tender Document may be obtained from the following address:

The Secretary

**Inland Waterways Authority of India** 

A-13, Sector – 1,

Noida-201301

Tel: (0120) 2544036, Fax (0120) 2521764

Email id: <a href="mailto:secy@iwai.gov.in">secy@iwai.gov.in</a>
Website: <a href="mailto:www.iwai.nic.in">www.iwai.nic.in</a>

f) IWAI reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Tenders without assigning any reason and no correspondence shall be entertained in this regard.

Secretary IWAI, Noida